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2024 (HWT): Went 7-4 in duals ... Competed at the Big 12 Championships.
2023 (HWT): NCAA qualifier (2-2) ... fourth at Big 12 Championships ... 5 top-25 wins heading into NCAAs ... 5th at Cliff Keen Invite
2022 (HWT): NCAA qualifier ... won UNI Open ... 3rd Daktronics Open ... First Team Academic All-Big 12 ... NWCA Scholar All-American
2021 (197): Competed in four duals at 197 pounds ... finished with a 1-6 record ... First-Team Academic All-Big 12
2020 (197): Redshirted ... 18-6 record ... won Buena Vista and Loras College
2019 (197): Had redshirt pulled ... won Harold Nichols Cyclone Open and the Grand View Open... 6th at UNI Open.
HIGH SCHOOL: 3rd at state as senior at 195 pounds ... 4th at state meet at 182 pounds as a junior ... 3x Fargo All-American
PERSONAL: Son of Malea Green ... has one older sibling ... majoring in criminology ... volunteers with Future Trojans Wrestling Club 
... credits his mom as the biggest influence in his life

2022-23 (HWT)
DAKTRONICS OPEN - BROOKINGS, S.D. - 3RD
Luke Rasmussen	 South Dakota St.	W 4-2	 1-0
Bowen McConville	 South Dakota St.	 L  7-1 SV	 1-1
George Bolling	 Northern State	 W 8-0 MD	 2-1
Spencer Trenary	 South Dakota St.	W 4-0	 3-1

CLIFF KEEN INVITE - LAS VEGAS - 5TH
Jonathan Chesser 	 The Citadel 	 W 11-1 MD	 4-1
(5) #7 Tate Orndorff 	 Ohio State	 W 3-2 	 5-1
(4) #6 Lucas Davison 	 Northwestern 	  L  6-1	 5-2
#12 Lewis Fernandes 	 Cornell 	 W MFF	 6-2
(1) #1 Cohlton Schultz 	 Arizona State  	 W MFF	 7-2
#9 Wyatt Hendrickson	 Air Force 	  L  7-2 	 7-3
(8) #14 AJ Nevills 	 South Dakota St. W 3-1 	 8-3

Ethan Miller 	 Lock Haven 	 W 18-3 TF 7:00 9-3
#9 Tate Orndorff 	 Ohio State	 W 3-2	 10-3
#13 Owen Trephan 	 NC State	  L  3-1 SV1	 10-4
Mason Ding 	 Wyoming	 W 5-1	 11-4
#8 Zach Elam	 Missouri	  L  3-1 SV1	 11-5
Chase Trussell	 Utah Valley	 W 3-1	 12-5
#21 Konner Doucet	 Oklahoma State	 W 3-2	 13-5
#16 Josh Heindselman Oklahoma	  L  3-1 SV1	 13-6
Christopher Island 	 Cal Baptist	 W 4-0	 14-6
(25/19) Michael Wolfgram W. Virginia	  L  7-4	 14-7
#8 Sam Schuyler 	 Iowa State	  L  4-1	 14-8
#10 Trent Hillger 	 Wisconsin	  L  2-1	 14-9

BIG 12 - TULSA, OKLA. - 4TH (AUTO NCAAQ)
Xavier Doolin 	 N. Colorado	 W 5-0	 15-9
#7 Sam Schuyler 	 Iowa State	  L  6-0	 15-10
Chris Island 	 Cal Baptist	 W 2-0	 16-10
#17 Josh Heindselman	Oklahoma	 W 9-2	 17-10
#12 AJ Nevills 	 South Dakota St	W 2-0	 18-10
#8 Zach Elam 	 Missouri	  L  10-4	 18-11

NCAAS - TULSA, OKLA. - DNP
(20) Konner Douchet	 Oklahoma State 	W 2-1	 19-11
(4) Tony Cassioppi	 Iowa 	  L  9-0 MD	 19-12
(19) Jonah Niesenbaum	 Duke 	 W 6-1	 20-12
(12) Colton McKiernan	 SIU-Edwardsville L  2-1	 20-13

2021-22 (HWT)
DAKTRONICS OPEN - BROOKINGS, S.D. - 3RD
Bowen McConville 	 South Dakota St	 W 6-1	 1-0
Sam Schuyler	 Iowa State	  L  9-3	 1-1
Keaton Kluever	 Minnesota	 W 4-2	 2-1
Bowen McConville	 South Dakota St	 W 0:30 F	 3-1 

HAROLD NICHOLS CYCLONE – AMES, IOWA - DNP
Jacob Smith	 Cal Baptist 	 W 15-2 MD	 4-1
Aaron Costello	 Hawkeye WC	  L  7-5	 4-2
Bowen McConville	 South Dakota St	  L  5-3 SV1	 4-3

#12 Zach Elam	 Missouri	  L  5-2	 4-4
#14 Nathan Traxler	 Virginia Tech	  L  4-3	 4-5

UNI OPEN - CEDAR FALLS, IOWA - 1ST
Juan Mora 	 North Dakota St	 W 6-5	 5-5
Keaton Kluever 	 Minnesota 	 W 12-2 MD	 6-5
Bowen McConville 	 South Dakota St	 W 6:44 F	 7-5

Lewis Fernandes 	 Cornell	  L  4-0	 7-6
#4 Greg Kerkvliet 	 Penn State	  L  12-1 MD	 7-7
#20 Zachary Knighton-Ward Hofstra	 W 4-2	 8-7
#24 A.J. Nevills	 South Dakota St	  L  4-3	 8-8
Terren Swartz **	 Wyoming	 W 2-1 TB1	 9-8
#6 Wyatt Hendrickson	 Air Force	  L  9-4	 9-9
#18 Brandon Metz	 North Dakota St	  L  3-2	 9-10
Luke Surber 	 Oklahoma State	 W 2-0	 10-10
#27 Josh Heindselman  	 Oklahoma	  L  3-1	 10-11 
#6 Wyatt Hendrickson 	  Air Force	  L  10-5	 10-12
#21 Michael Wolfgram  	 West Virginia	  L  3-1 SV1	 10-13

BIG 12 - TULSA, OKLA. - DNP (AT-LARGE NCAAQ)
Luke Surber 	 Oklahoma State	  L  13-3 MD	 10-14
(8) #29 Josh Heindselman 	Oklahoma	  L  2-1	 10-15

NCAA - DETROIT, MICHIGAN - DNP
(32) Matt Cover 	 Princeton	 W 4-2	 11-15
(1) Gable Steveson 	 Minnesota           L  25-10 TF (6:09)  11-16
(17) Trent Hillger 	 Wisconsin	  L  8-0 MD	 11-17

** EXTRA BOUTS (not duals)

2020-21 (197)
#10 Tanner Sloan	 South Dakota St	  L  14-1 MD	 0-1
Michael Nelson	 North Dakota St	  L  10-1 MD	 0-2
#15 Rocky Elam	 Missouri	  L  14-2 MD	 0-3
#13 Jake Woodley	 Oklahoma	  L  5-0	 0-4
Cody Fisher	 Iowa State	 W 7-5	 1-4
Luke Surber	 Oklahoma State	  L  3-1	 1-5
Will Feldkamp	 Northern Illinois	  L  3:36 F	 1-6

2023-24 (HWT)
Bill McChesney	 Columbia	 W 2:48 F	 1-0
#16 Owen Trephan	 NC State	 L 4-1	 1-1
Ethan Miller	 Lock Haven	 W 11-0 MD	 2-1
Mason Ding	 Wyoming	 W 9-0 MD	 3-1
Harley Andrews	 Nebraska	 W 9-1 MD	 4-1
Unknown	 Utah Valley	 W FF	 5-1
#7 Konner Doucet	 Oklahoma State	 L 4-3 TB-1	 5-2
#11 Josh Heindselman	Oklahoma	 L 4-1 SV-1	 5-3
Tristan Kemp	 West Virginia	 W 6-1 SV-1	 6-3
Christopher Island	 Cal Baptist	 W 1:26 F	 7-3
#4 Zach Elam	 Missouri	 L 4-1 TB-1	 7-4
Gannon Rosenfeld	 Wisconsin	 W 8-0 MD	 8-4

BIG 12 CHAMPIONSHIPS - TULSA, OKLA. - DNP
Chase Trussell	 Utah Valley	 L 4-1 SV2	 8-5
Devon Dawson	 North Dakota St.	 L 5-2	 8-6

2019-20 (197)
HAROLD NICHOLS CYCLONE – AMES, IOWA - 2ND
Steven Gregory	 Grand View	 W 20-3 TF	 1-0
Francis Duggan	 Iowa State	 W 4-1	 2-0
Tyree Sutton	 Grand View	  L  3-1	 2-1 

GRAND VIEW - PLEASANT HILL, IOWA - 4TH
Sam Cook	 Iowa	 W 5-0	 3-1
Diallo Matsimella	 Life	 W 7-2	 4-1
Evan Hansen	 Grand View	  L  12-5	 4-2
John Hensley	 Providence	 W 6-1	 5-2
Diallo Matsimella	 Life	  L  5-4	 5-3

BUENA VISTA – STORM LAKE IOWA - 1ST
Rowan Morgan	 Minnesota	 W 1:14 F	 6-3
Trevon Honor	 Iowa Lakes CC	 W 9-0 MD	 7-3
Ja`Quez Bostic	 Iowa Central	 W 5-2	 8-3
Kobe Woods	 Wartburg	 W 8-1	 9-3
Hunter Ritter	 Minnesota	 W 8-2	 10-3

UNI OPEN - CEDAR FALLS, IOWA - 2ND
Trent Allen	 Grand View	 W 9-2	 11-3
Jack Flynn	 Missouri	 W 4-0	 12-3
Spencer Irick	 Indiana	 W 8-1	 13-3
Joel Shapiro	 Iowa State	  L  4-0	 13-4

MIDLANDS - HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILL. - DNP
Cole Urbas	 Pennsylvania	 W 4-2	 14-4
Gage Braun	 Northern Illinois	  L  8-6	 14-5
Matt Wroblewski	 Illinois	  L  5-1 SV1	 14-6

LORAS COLLEGE - DUBUQUE, IOWA - 1ST
Kade Hovey	 Iowa Central CC	 W 1:36 F	 15-6
Cameron Mayes	 Ellsworth CC	 W 2:30 F	 16-6
Derek Venteicher	 Loras	 W 0:56 F	 17-6
Beau Yineman	 Unattached	 W 15-0 TF	 18-6

2019-20 (197)
HAROLD NICHOLS CYCLONE – AMES, IOWA - 2ND
Steven Gregory	 Grand View	 W 20-3 TF	 1-0
Francis Duggan	 Iowa State	 W 4-1	 2-0
Tyree Sutton	 Grand View	  L  3-1	 2-1 

GRAND VIEW - PLEASANT HILL, IOWA - 4TH
Sam Cook	 Iowa	 W 5-0	 3-1
Diallo Matsimella	 Life	 W 7-2	 4-1
Evan Hansen	 Grand View	  L  12-5	 4-2
John Hensley	 Providence	 W 6-1	 5-2
Diallo Matsimella	 Life	  L  5-4	 5-3

BUENA VISTA – STORM LAKE IOWA - 1ST
Rowan Morgan	 Minnesota	 W 1:14 F	 6-3
Trevon Honor	 Iowa Lakes CC	 W 9-0 MD	 7-3
Ja`Quez Bostic	 Iowa Central	 W 5-2	 8-3
Kobe Woods	 Wartburg	 W 8-1	 9-3
Hunter Ritter	 Minnesota	 W 8-2	 10-3

UNI OPEN - CEDAR FALLS, IOWA - 2ND
Trent Allen	 Grand View	 W 9-2	 11-3
Jack Flynn	 Missouri	 W 4-0	 12-3
Spencer Irick	 Indiana	 W 8-1	 13-3
Joel Shapiro	 Iowa State	  L  4-0	 13-4

MIDLANDS - HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILL. - DNP
Cole Urbas	 Pennsylvania	 W 4-2	 14-4
Gage Braun	 Northern Illinois	  L  8-6	 14-5
Matt Wroblewski	 Illinois	  L  5-1 SV1	 14-6



YEAR OVERALL DUALS BIG12 DUALS DUAL PTS SCORED BIG12 PLACE NCAA PLACE MD W/L TF W/L PINS W/L QUICK FALL

18-19 13-12 2-8 1-6 6 0-1 0-0 5-0 1:24

19-20* 18-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 4-0 0:56

20-21 1-6 0-4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1

21-22 11-17 2-10 1-7 6 DNP at-large bid 2-3 0-1 2-0 0:30

22-23 20-13 6-6 4-4 20 4th qualified 2-1 1-0 0-0

23-24 8-6 7-4 4-3 37 DNP 4-0 0-0 2-0 1:26
CAREER 53-54 15-20 9-17 63 8-7 4-1 8-1 0:30

* redshirted
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